Base Bid-

Lump Sum Bid - Fuller Park Parking Lot 

For the entire work outlined in these documents for Fuller Park Parking Lot 
Improvements complete as specified, using equipment and materials only of the type 
and manufacturers where specifically named. 

Four Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and 1011 oo Dollars ($ 456 593 1 o 

Unit Price Bid - Undercutting Allowance 

Bidder acknowledges that each Bid Unit Price includes an amount considered by Bidder 
to be adequate to cover Contractor's overhead and profit for each separately identified 
item, and estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and are solely for the purpose of

[...]

For the entire work outlined in these documents for Fuller Park Parking Lot 
Improvements complete as specified, using equipment and materials only of the type 
and manufacturers where specifically named. 

Alternate Lump Sum Bid 'A' -10' Wide Trail 

Three Hundred Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two and 82/100 Dollar$$ 353,172.82 ,~ _____ _ 

Alternate Lump Sum Bid 'B' - 8' Wide Trail 

Three Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Six and 42/100 Dollars ($304,556.42 

16 

Hillary Hanzel
Line

Hillary Hanzel
Line

F. AUTHORIZED NEGOTIATOR / NEGOTIATIBLE ELEMENTS (ALTERNATES)

Include the name, phone number, and e-mail address of persons(s) in your
organization authorized to negotiate the agreement with the City.